
Quarterly Issues/Programs List 

WYVN-FM, Saugatuck, MI 

Fourth Quarter, 2023 

 

There follows a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by WYVN, Saugatuck, MI, along with the 

most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period of October 1 to December 31, 2023. The 

listing is by no means exhaustive. The order does not reflect any priority or significance. 

 

Description of Issue Program/Segment Date Time Duration Narration of Type and 

Description of 

Program/Segment 

 (1) Community 

Needs 

“Perspectives” 

“Perspectives” 

“Perspectives” 

“Perspectives” 

“Perspectives” 

“Perspectives” 

Oct. 1 

Oct. 15 

Nov. 12 

Nov. 19 

Dec. 10 

Dec. 24 

6 a.m. 

6 a.m. 

6 a.m. 

6 a.m. 

6 a.m. 

6 a.m. 

12:00 

13:00 

12:00 

12:00 

13:00 

11:23 

Interview Dave Koster-BPW 

Interview Patrick Cisler-CFHZ 

Interview Johnny Rodriguez 

Interview Dr. Scott Klingberg 

Interview Day Center S. Scholes 

Interview J. Riemersma-Mission 

(2) Local 

Government 

“Perspectives” 

“Perspectives” 

“Perspectives” 

“Perspectives” 

“Perspectives” 

Oct. 8 

Oct. 29 

Nov. 5 

Nov. 26 

Dec. 17 

6 a.m. 

6 a.m. 

6 a.m. 

6 a.m. 

6 a.m. 

12:00 

11:21 

8:20 

11:30 

11:13 

Remarks City Mgr. Keith v.Beek 

Interview Council Dave Hoekstra 

Interview Council Dave Hoekstra 

Interview Jason Latham-MACC 

Remarks City Planner S. Johnson 

(3) Public Safety “Perspectives” Oct. 22 6 a.m. 11:46 Interview Baker/Clark 

(4) County 

Government 

“Perspectives” Dec. 3 6 a.m. 12:47 Interview Comm. Storey/Kapenga 

(5) Health “Perspectives” Dec. 31 6 a.m. 12:23 Interview Keen/Brown-OPBH 

 

 

Respectfully Submitted, 

 
Gary Stevens (Ratski) 

News Director 

WYVN-FM 

Saugatuck, MI 

December 31, 2023 



List of Interview Subjects: 

General Manager Dave Koster of the Holland Board of Public Works 

Patrick Cisler, President/CEO with Community Foundation of the Holland/Zeeland Area 

Johnny Rodriguez of Latin Americans United for Progress 

Dr. Scott Klingberg & Jay Riemersma of Gateway Mission 

Suzzanne Scholes, Director of the Day Center of Evergreen 

Holland City Manager Keith Van Beek 

Holland Sixth Ward Councilman Dave Hoekstra 

Jason Latham, Executive Director, Macatawa Area Coordinating Council 

Steve Johnson, Senior City Planner, City of Holland 

Allegan County Sheriff Frank Baker 

Sarah Clark, Allegan County Emergency Management Coordinator 

Allegan County Commissioners Dean Kapenga (R-Hamilton) and Jim Storey (R-Holland) 

Supervisor Susan Keen and Community Health Worker Britney Brown with Ottawa Pathways to Better Health 

 

  



TOP ISSUES IN OTTAWA AND ALLEGAN COUNTIES 

First Quarter 2024 
 

 

• Addressing educational needs with increasing economic restrictions and growing regulatory mandates 

• Road and municipal infrastructure maintenance and repair 

• Improving awareness and understanding of growing ethnic diversity in region 

• Looking for ways to make housing more affordable 

• Responding to the needs of at-risk youth 

 


