Quarterly Issues/Programs List WYVN-FM, Saugatuck, MI Fourth Quarter, 2023

There follows a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by WYVN, Saugatuck, MI, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period of October 1 to December 31, 2023. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of Issue	Program/Segment	Date	Time	Duration	Narration of Type and
_					Description of
					Program/Segment
(1) Community	"Perspectives"	Oct. 1	6 a.m.	12:00	Interview Dave Koster-BPW
Needs	"Perspectives"	Oct. 15	6 a.m.	13:00	Interview Patrick Cisler-CFHZ
	"Perspectives"	Nov. 12	6 a.m.	12:00	Interview Johnny Rodriguez
	"Perspectives"	Nov. 19	6 a.m.	12:00	Interview Dr. Scott Klingberg
	"Perspectives"	Dec. 10	6 a.m.	13:00	Interview Day Center S. Scholes
	"Perspectives"	Dec. 24	6 a.m.	11:23	Interview J. Riemersma-Mission
(2) Local	"Perspectives"	Oct. 8	6 a.m.	12:00	Remarks City Mgr. Keith v.Beek
Government	"Perspectives"	Oct. 29	6 a.m.	11:21	Interview Council Dave Hoekstra
	"Perspectives"	Nov. 5	6 a.m.	8:20	Interview Council Dave Hoekstra
	"Perspectives"	Nov. 26	6 a.m.	11:30	Interview Jason Latham-MACC
	"Perspectives"	Dec. 17	6 a.m.	11:13	Remarks City Planner S. Johnson
(3) Public Safety	"Perspectives"	Oct. 22	6 a.m.	11:46	Interview Baker/Clark
(4) County	"Perspectives"	Dec. 3	6 a.m.	12:47	Interview Comm. Storey/Kapenga
Government					
(5) Health	"Perspectives"	Dec. 31	6 a.m.	12:23	Interview Keen/Brown-OPBH

Respectfully Submitted,

Gary Stevens (Ratski)

News Director

WYVN-FM

Saugatuck, MI

December 31, 2023

<u>List of Interview Subjects:</u>

General Manager Dave Koster of the Holland Board of Public Works

Patrick Cisler, President/CEO with Community Foundation of the Holland/Zeeland Area

Johnny Rodriguez of Latin Americans United for Progress

Dr. Scott Klingberg & Jay Riemersma of Gateway Mission

Suzzanne Scholes, Director of the Day Center of Evergreen

Holland City Manager Keith Van Beek

Holland Sixth Ward Councilman Dave Hoekstra

Jason Latham, Executive Director, Macatawa Area Coordinating Council

Steve Johnson, Senior City Planner, City of Holland

Allegan County Sheriff Frank Baker

Sarah Clark, Allegan County Emergency Management Coordinator

Allegan County Commissioners Dean Kapenga (R-Hamilton) and Jim Storey (R-Holland)

Supervisor Susan Keen and Community Health Worker Britney Brown with Ottawa Pathways to Better Health

TOP ISSUES IN OTTAWA AND ALLEGAN COUNTIES First Quarter 2024

- Addressing educational needs with increasing economic restrictions and growing regulatory mandates
- Road and municipal infrastructure maintenance and repair
- Improving awareness and understanding of growing ethnic diversity in region
- Looking for ways to make housing more affordable
- Responding to the needs of at-risk youth